Committee Agenda

5 Subject: OPD 2024 DNA Backlog Reduction Program 

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept 

The Formal Award And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Four 

Hundred Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars ($419,829) From The 

U.S. Department Of Justice (DOJ), Office Of Justice Programs (OJP), Bureau Of Justice 

Assistance (BIJ) For Implementation Of The Fiscal Year 2024 DNA Capacity 

Enhancement For Backlog Reduction (CEBR) Grant Program For The Oakland Police 

Department; 2) Waive The Advertising And Competitive Bidding Requirements For The 

Purchase Of DNA Typing Supplies And Instruments From (1) Qiagen For Seventy-Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($73,700), (2) Promega For One Hundred Sixty-Five 

Thousand Fifty-Seven Dollars ($165,057), (3) Thermo Fisher Scientific/Life Technologies 

For Forty_Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars ($49,529), (4) Nichevision 

For Thirty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($37,200), And (5) Hamilton Or 

Promega For Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000)

25-0066

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendation Of Staff To Forward This Item To 

The October 1, 2024 City Council Agenda On Consent

0 Speakers Spoke On This Item

[...]

Justice Assistance (BJA) For Local Law Enforcement Crime Gun Intelligence Center 

(CGIC) Integration Initiative To Meet The Grant Requirements; (2) Waive The Advertising 

And Competitive Bidding Requirements For The Purchase Of NIBIN System Elements To 

Include (1) A Used Brasstrax From Fairfield Police Department For Ninety Three 

Thousand Dollars ($93,000) (2) A New Brasstrax From Ultraforensics For One Hundred 

Fifty Five Thousand Dollars ($155,000), (3) A New Matchpoint System From 

Ultraforensics For Eighty Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000), (4) Installation Of All Systems 

By Ultraforensics For Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000) And (5) Licenses And 

Service By Ultraforensics For One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000)

25-0070

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendation Of Staff To Forward This Item To 

The October 1, 2024 City Council Agenda On Consent

0 Speakers Spoke On This Item

[...]

Aye Fife Ramachandran Reid, Kaplan4 - 

NO VOTE 0   

7 Subject: CHP Toxicology Crime Laboratories Grant Funds For DUID  

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate A Grant Award In The Amount Of One Hundred Seventy Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($170,500) From The State Of California Highway Patrol (CHP) 

Impaired Driving Section For The Fiscal Year 2024- 2026, To Be Administered By The 

Oakland Police Department (OPD) Crime Laboratory

25-0067

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

View Report

View Legislation